NOTICE

The Monthly Permit Report (“Report”) consists of permits printed during the
month. The fact that a permitis listed on the Report does not necessarily mean
that the permit is valid. A permit is not valid until the appropriate fee has been
paid, all requirements for the issuance of the permit have been met and the
permit is approved by the Code Enforcement Officer. To be certain that a
permit is valid, please contact the Code Enforcement Department.




Permit number
WT2025-385
WT2025-367
WT2025-369
WT2025-379
WT2025-357
WT2025-383

WT2025-380
WT2025-362
WT2025-365
WT2025-356
WT2025-390
WT2025-314
WT2025-364
WT2025-384
WT2025-388
WT2025-377
WT2025-179
WT2025-393
WT2025-398
WT2025-386
WT2025-353
WT2025-392
WT2025-378
WT2025-381
WT2025-397
WT2025-391
WT2025-271
WT2025-413
WT2025-210
WT2025-340
WT2025-417
WT2025-394
WT2025-399
WT2025-234
WT2025-342
WT2025-401
WT2025-430

WT2025-316
WT2025-433
WT2025-420
WT2025-419
WT2025-421
WT2025-418
WT2025-435
WT2025-405
WT2025-438
WT2025-331
WT2025-361
WT2025-437
WT2025-423
WT2025-416
WT2025-424
WT2025-428
WT2025-412
WT2025-440

Municipal address
13 MEADE RD

17 HIGH GATE LN
1740 HALLMAN DR
1145 ROSEWOOD DR
1710 WALTON RD
9000 TWIN SILO DR

1161 DEKALB PIKE
1533 WALTON RD
400 SENTRY PKWY
856 SKIPPACK PIKE
8 GRAYSTONE RD
1452 SULLIVAN DR
1280 HEREFORD DR
380 SENTRY PKWY
424 RAILROAD AVE
1315 DEFLAVIS CIR
653 SKIPPACK PIKE
1682 DAWS RD

23 MEADE RD

881 W BUTLER PIKE
140 BROCHANT CIR
901 W BUTLER PIKE
209 OAKMONT DR
582 FARMDALE CIR
185 GLENEAGLES CT
1150 SKIPPACK PIKE
721-751 ARBOR WAY
1675 CLEARVIEW AVE
1065 OAK RIDGE DR
149 STENTON AVE
255AMOUR CIR

25 HIGH GATELN
4FETLOCKLN

881 W BUTLER PIKE
546 WHITE OAKRD
1070 DOANS WAY
811 WHITPAIN HILLS

1380 SKIPPACK PIKE
1305 WHITPAIN HILLS
9000 TWIN SILO DR
9000 TWIN SILO DR
9000 TWIN SILO DR
265ALDRIN DR

1015 OAK RIDGE DR
559 SKIPPACK PIKE
1023 WAGON RD

141 WINDERMERE DR
785 ARBOR WAY

551 GROUSE CT

890 LANTERN LN
1777 SENTRY PKWY WEST
350 SENTRY PKWY

11 MEADERD

1407 CORTEZ RD

311 WHITPAIN HILLS

Legal address Property ID

660003691005
660002716269
660002515398
660005972388
660008212407

660004102008

660001585005
660008173005
660006079704
660006235008
660002317002
660007017126
660002642001
660006079758
660005871003
660001512033
660006547002
660001423005
660003706008
660000649005
660002814243
660000646008
660004939161
660002012046
660002119191
660006271008
660007766007
660001093002
660004940169
660006838107
660000529188
660002716341
660002039361
869 W Butler Pike 660000649005
660008347002
660001915008
660006407547

660001792005
660006408186
660004102008
660004102008
660004102008
660000006459
660004940061
660006505008
660008113002
660000084102
660005130006
660002471064
660003122205
660008158002
660006079821
660003688008
660008509009
660006406818

Category
Mechanical
Residential building
Mechanical
Mechanical
Commercial building
Commercial building

Electrical
Residential building
Commercial building
Accessory structures
Residential building
Accessory structures
Accessory structures
Fire Suppression
Plumbing
Residential building
Commercial building
Plumbing
Mechanical

Work type

Unit Replacement or New System
Deck or porch over 30” in height
Unit Replacement or New System
Unit Replacement or New System
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Service

Interior Renovation or Remodel
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
New

Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement

New

New
Renovation
Water Heater

Finished basement, garage & attic conversions

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Domestic Water Lateral
Unit Replacement or New System

Change of Use and Occupancy New Occupancy

Residential building
Commercial building
Residential building
Electrical

Electrical
Mechanical
Commercial building
Mechanical
Accessory structures
Residential building
Mechanical
Electrical

Electrical
Commercial building
Residential building
Residential building
Residential building

Commercial building
Residential building
Commercial building
Commercial building
Commercial building
Electrical
Residential building
Residential building
Mechanical
Mechanical
Commercial building
Mechanical
Residential building
Commercial building
Mechanical
Mechanical
Electrical
Mechanical

Interior Renovation or Remodel
Demolition

Deck or porch over 30” in height
Addition

Addition

Unit Replacement or New System
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Unit Replacement or New System
New

Interior Renovation or Remodel
Unit Replacement or New System
Addition

Generator

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Accessory Structures over 1,000 Square Feet
Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement
Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Service

Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings

Demolition

Unit Replacement or New System
Unit Replacement or New System
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Unit Replacement or New System
Interior Renovation or Remodel
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

Unit Replacement or New System
Unit Replacement or New System
Generator

Unit Replacement or New System

Work target

Residential

Residential
Residential

Commercial

Residential

Residential
Residential
Commercial
Residential

Residential
Residential
Commercial

Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential
Residential

Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential

Residential
Residential

Residential

Commercial
Residential
Residential
Residential

Applicant

Tracy Clauss
William Wilson
TuanlLe

HORIZON SERVICES
Roger McGlocklin
jerry marsan

Dominic Ciliberto
Stephen Campbell

Eli Spitz

Michael Banh
Christopher McCauley
Tim George, Rosemarie George
Prathibha Keshavamurthy
Permit Coordinator

Mark McClain

Michael Consorte

John Byrne, Jake Minnick
David Batezel

Carolyn Lynch

Nicky Prosseda

richard pagotto

Anthony AMR Construction, Inc. Rufo

Sharon Garrido

Joe White

Cardell Stevenson
TuanlLe

David Stein

LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI
Paola Siemion

Stephen Campbell
Carolyn Lynch

john thomo

Amanda Ruby

Todd Womelsdorf

Sam Soltzfus, Kady Adams
Kelsie Fowler

Jessica Mayger

Amy Diekevers
AJRich

jerry marsan
jerry marsan
jerry marsan
Kathy Parker
Larry Conroy
Mark Sherlock
HORIZON SERVICES
TuanlLe

Robert Stevens
nick north

Ben Hasday
Robert Shields
Sergii Shulak
Tracy Clauss
Shannon Taylor
Joanne Garzillo

Owner

Fredrick & Rebecca McBrien
Kristen Haugen

Steven & Barbara Speece
Mohammed Tufail

Equivest Management Inc
ACTS Inc

Francis & Barbara McMullan Family

Trust

Susan Silverstein

Eli Spitz

Michael Banh

Beverly Spiece

Tim George, Rosemarie George
Prathibha Keshavamurthy
CRIC Blue Bell Trust
Jacob Johnson

Maura Slatowski

Blue Bell West PC LP
John Watson

Andrew & Michelle DeGroat
SHANNA MACKIN

Brian Joseph Blair
BAT-PA Assocs LP

yang Teng

Myong No

Lia Scott

Richard Marsh

Monica White

Betty and Linda Widmann
Paola Siemion

Will Kay

Annette Kendall

Cristy Robertson

Maisie Barlow

Shanna Mackin

Kady Adams

Dan Holland

Sarah Lowry

Center Square Commons Power
LLC

Marie Duffy

ACTS Inc

ACTS Inc

ACTS Inc

Joe Cannon

Frederick Stelzer

Mark Sherlock

Jennifer & Edward Olszewski
Christopher Christian
Monica White

barbara Teszler Eisman
Stacy Mogul

SENTRY KPG Il LP
HEMANTH NEELI

Robert & Cindy Smith
Shawn Colden

Judith Johnson

Status
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started

Construction started
Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started
Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Finished
Permitissued
Finished
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started
Permitissued

Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued

Submitted
date

25-08-01
25-07-21
25-07-21
25-07-29
25-07-16
25-07-30

25-07-29
25-07-18
25-07-21
25-07-15
25-08-04
25-06-24
25-07-18
25-07-30
25-08-04
25-07-24
25-04-09
25-08-06
25-08-07
25-08-01
25-07-14
25-08-06
25-07-26
25-07-29
25-08-07
25-08-05
25-06-02
25-08-13
25-04-27
25-07-08
25-08-14
25-08-06
25-08-07
25-05-12
25-07-08
25-08-08
25-08-19

25-06-25
25-08-20
25-08-15
25-08-15
25-08-15
25-08-14
25-08-20
25-08-11
25-08-22
25-07-02
25-07-18
25-08-21
25-08-18
25-08-14
25-08-18
25-08-19
25-08-12
25-08-26

Issued
date

25-08-01
25-08-01
25-08-04
25-08-04
25-08-04
25-08-04

25-08-04
25-08-04
25-08-05
25-08-05
25-08-05
25-08-05
25-08-06
25-08-06
25-08-06
25-08-06
25-08-06
25-08-07
25-08-07
25-08-08
25-08-12
25-08-12
25-08-12
25-08-12
25-08-13
25-08-13
25-08-13
25-08-14
25-08-14
25-08-14
25-08-14
25-08-18
25-08-18
25-08-19
25-08-19
25-08-19
25-08-20

25-08-21
25-08-21
25-08-22
25-08-22
25-08-22
25-08-22
25-08-22
25-08-22
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-25
25-08-26
25-08-26
25-08-27



Submitted Issued
Permit number Municipal address Legal address Property ID Category Work type Work target Applicant Owner Status date date
WT2025-294 449 HOLLY RD 660002737005 Accessory structures New Residential Marcus Tomlinson James Fleck Permitissued 25-06-13 25-08-28
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