

NOTICE

The Monthly Permit Report (“Report”) consists of permits printed during the month. The fact that a permit is listed on the Report does not necessarily mean that the permit is valid. A permit is not valid until the appropriate fee has been paid, all requirements for the issuance of the permit have been met and the permit is approved by the Code Enforcement Officer. To be certain that a permit is valid, please contact the Code Enforcement Department.

Permit number	Municipal address	Legal address	Property ID	Category	Work type	Work target	Applicant	Owner	Status	Submitted date	Issued date
WT2025-385	13 MEADE RD		660003691005	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tracy Clauss	Fredrick & Rebecca McBrien	Permit issued	25-08-01	25-08-01
WT2025-367	17 HIGH GATE LN		660002716269	Residential building	Deck or porch over 30" in height		William Wilson	Kristen Haugen	Permit issued	25-07-21	25-08-01
WT2025-369	1740 HALLMAN DR		660002515398	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tuan Le	Steven & Barbara Speece	Permit issued	25-07-21	25-08-04
WT2025-379	1145 ROSEWOOD DR		660005972388	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	HORIZON SERVICES	Mohammed Tufail	Permit issued	25-07-29	25-08-04
WT2025-357	1710 WALTON RD		660008212407	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Roger McGlocklin	Equivest Management Inc	Permit issued	25-07-16	25-08-04
WT2025-383	9000 TWIN SILO DR		660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jerry marsan	ACTS Inc	Construction started	25-07-30	25-08-04
								Francis & Barbara McMullan Family			
WT2025-380	1161 DEKALB PIKE		660001585005	Electrical	Service	Commercial	Dominic Ciliberto	Trust	Construction started	25-07-29	25-08-04
WT2025-362	1533 WALTON RD		660008173005	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		Stephen Campbell	Susan Silverstein	Construction started	25-07-18	25-08-04
WT2025-365	400 SENTRY PKWY		660006079704	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Eli Spitz	Eli Spitz	Permit issued	25-07-21	25-08-05
WT2025-356	856 SKIPACK PIKE		660006235008	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Michael Banh	Michael Banh	Permit issued	25-07-15	25-08-05
WT2025-390	8 GRAYSTONE RD		660002317002	Residential building	Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement		Christopher McCauley	Beverly Spiece	Permit issued	25-08-04	25-08-05
WT2025-314	1452 SULLIVAN DR		660007017126	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Tim George, Rosemarie George	Tim George, Rosemarie George	Construction started	25-06-24	25-08-05
WT2025-364	1280 HEREFORD DR		660002642001	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Prathibha Keshavamurthy	Prathibha Keshavamurthy	Permit issued	25-07-18	25-08-06
WT2025-384	380 SENTRY PKWY		660006079758	Fire Suppression	Renovation	Commercial	Permit Coordinator	CRIC Blue Bell Trust	Permit issued	25-07-30	25-08-06
WT2025-388	424 RAILROAD AVE		660005871003	Plumbing	Water Heater	Residential	Mark McClain	Jacob Johnson	Permit issued	25-08-04	25-08-06
WT2025-377	1315 DEFLAVIS CIR		660001512033	Residential building	Finished basement, garage & attic conversions		Michael Con sorte	Maura Slatowski	Permit issued	25-07-24	25-08-06
WT2025-179	653 SKIPACK PIKE		660006547002	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		John Byrne, Jake Minnick	Blue Bell West PC LP	Construction started	25-04-09	25-08-06
WT2025-393	1682 DAWS RD		660001423005	Plumbing	Domestic Water Lateral	Residential	David Batzel	John Watson	Construction started	25-08-06	25-08-07
WT2025-398	23 MEADE RD		660003706008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Carolyn Lynch	Andrew & Michelle DeGroat	Permit issued	25-08-07	25-08-07
WT2025-386	881 W BUTLER PIKE		660006490005	Change of Use and Occupancy	New Occupancy	Commercial	Nicky Proseda	SHANNA MACKIN	Permit issued	25-08-01	25-08-08
WT2025-353	140 BROCHANT CIR		660002814243	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		richard pagotto	Brian Joseph Blair	Permit issued	25-07-14	25-08-12
WT2025-392	901 W BUTLER PIKE		660006460008	Commercial building	Demolition		Anthony AMR Construction, Inc. Rufo	BAT-PA Assoccs LP	Permit issued	25-08-06	25-08-12
WT2025-378	209 OAKMONT DR		660004939161	Residential building	Deck or porch over 30" in height		Sharon Garrido	yang Teng	Permit issued	25-07-26	25-08-12
WT2025-381	582 FARMDALE CIR		660002012046	Electrical	Addition	Residential	Joe White	Myong No	Finished	25-07-29	25-08-12
WT2025-397	185 GLENEAGLES CT		660002119191	Electrical	Addition	Residential	Cardell Stevenson	Lia Scott	Permit issued	25-08-07	25-08-13
WT2025-391	1150 SKIPACK PIKE		660006271008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tuan Le	Richard Marsh	Finished	25-08-05	25-08-13
WT2025-271	721-751 ARBOR WAY		660007766007	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		David Stein	Monica White	Permit issued	25-06-02	25-08-13
WT2025-413	1675 CLEARVIEW AVE		660001093002	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI	Betty and Linda Widmann	Permit issued	25-08-13	25-08-14
WT2025-210	1065 OAK RIDGE DR		660004940169	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Paola Siemion	Paola Siemion	Permit issued	25-04-27	25-08-14
WT2025-340	149 STENTON AVE		660006838107	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		Stephen Campbell	Will Kay	Permit issued	25-07-08	25-08-14
WT2025-417	255 AMOUR CIR		660000529188	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Carolyn Lynch	Annette Kendall	Permit issued	25-08-14	25-08-14
WT2025-394	25 HIGH GATE LN		660002716341	Electrical	Addition	Residential	john thomo	Cristy Robertson	Construction started	25-08-06	25-08-18
WT2025-399	4 FETLOCK LN		660002039361	Electrical	Generator	Residential	Amanda Ruby	Maisie Barlow	Permit issued	25-08-07	25-08-18
WT2025-234	881 W BUTLER PIKE	869 W Butler Pike	660006460005	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Todd Womelsdorf	Shanna Mackin	Permit issued	25-05-12	25-08-19
WT2025-342	546 WHITE OAK RD		660008347002	Residential building	Accessory Structures over 1,000 Square Feet		Sam Soltzfus, Kady Adams	Kady Adams	Permit issued	25-07-08	25-08-19
WT2025-401	1070 DOANS WAY		660001915008	Residential building	Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement		Kelsie Fowler	Dan Holland	Construction started	25-08-08	25-08-19
WT2025-430	811 WHITPAIN HILLS		660006407547	Residential building	Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement		Jessica Mayer	Sarah Lowry	Permit issued	25-08-19	25-08-20
								Center Square Commons Power			
WT2025-316	1380 SKIPACK PIKE		660001792005	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Amy Diekevers	LLC	Permit issued	25-06-25	25-08-21
WT2025-433	1305 WHITPAIN HILLS		660006408186	Residential building	Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement		AJ Rich	Marie Duffy	Permit issued	25-08-20	25-08-21
WT2025-420	9000 TWIN SILO DR		660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jerry marsan	ACTS Inc	Permit issued	25-08-15	25-08-22
WT2025-419	9000 TWIN SILO DR		660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jerry marsan	ACTS Inc	Permit issued	25-08-15	25-08-22
WT2025-421	9000 TWIN SILO DR		660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jerry marsan	ACTS Inc	Permit issued	25-08-15	25-08-22
WT2025-418	265 ALDRIN DR		66000006459	Electrical	Service	Residential	Kathy Parker	Joe Cannon	Permit issued	25-08-14	25-08-22
WT2025-435	1015 OAK RIDGE DR		660004940061	Residential building	Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings		Larry Conroy	Frederick Stelzer	Permit issued	25-08-20	25-08-22
WT2025-405	559 SKIPACK PIKE		660006505008	Residential building	Demolition		Mark Sherlock	Mark Sherlock	Permit issued	25-08-11	25-08-22
WT2025-438	1023 WAGON RD		660008113002	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	HORIZON SERVICES	Jennifer & Edward Olszewski	Permit issued	25-08-22	25-08-25
WT2025-331	141 WINDERMERE DR		660000084102	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tuan Le	Christopher Christian	Permit issued	25-07-02	25-08-25
WT2025-361	785 ARBOR WAY		660005130006	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Robert Stevens	Monica White	Permit issued	25-07-18	25-08-25
WT2025-437	551 GROUSE CT		660002471064	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	nick north	barbara Teszler Eisman	Permit issued	25-08-21	25-08-25
WT2025-423	890 LANTERN LN		660003122205	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		Ben Hasday	Stacy Mogul	Permit issued	25-08-18	25-08-25
WT2025-416	1777 SENTRY PKWY WEST		660008158002	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Robert Shields	SENTRY KPG III LP	Permit issued	25-08-14	25-08-25
WT2025-424	350 SENTRY PKWY		660006079821	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Commercial	Sergii Shulak	HEMANTH NEELI	Permit issued	25-08-18	25-08-25
WT2025-428	11 MEADE RD		660003688008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tracy Clauss	Robert & Cindy Smith	Permit issued	25-08-19	25-08-26
WT2025-412	1407 CORTEZ RD		660008059009	Electrical	Generator	Residential	Shannon Taylor	Shawn Colden	Permit issued	25-08-12	25-08-26
WT2025-440	311 WHITPAIN HILLS		660006406818	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Joanne Garzillo	Judith Johnson	Permit issued	25-08-26	25-08-27

Permit number	Municipal address	Legal address	Property ID	Category	Work type	Work target	Applicant	Owner	Status	Submitted date	Issued date
WT2025-294	449 HOLLY RD		660002737005	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Marcus Tomlinson	James Fleck	Permit issued	25-06-13	25-08-28